

SANITARY SEWER OTHER MAINS: REID STREET TO BIG SIOUX RIVER SANITARY SEWER

Project: IMPROVEMENTS
Location: REID STREET TO BIG SIOUX RIVER

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 389,565.00
Bidder: Excavate, Inc. Bidder: SiteWorks, Inc. Bidder: H & W Contracting, LLC
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE Budget: \$ 1,100,000.00
Address: N. 1509 E. 39th St. Address: Street 5008 E. 4th Address: Dr. 3416 W. Howland
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 01/23/20 City/State/Zip: 57110 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.332.7211 Time: 2:00 PM Phone No.: 605.331.5626 Phone No.: 605.310.3971 Phone No.: 605.339.8834
Value of OFM: \$ -

Table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Rows include items like Mobilization, Clearing, Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter, etc.

SANITARY SEWER OTHER MAINS: REID STREET
TO BIG SIOUX RIVER SANITARY SEWER

Project: IMPROVEMENTS
Location: REID STREET TO BIG SIOUX RIVER

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 389,565.00	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Bidder: SiteWorks, Inc. 5008 E. 4th Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57110 Phone No.: 605.310.3971	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Address: Dr. Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 1,100,000.00	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Dr. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/23/20	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57110	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:00 PM	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.310.3971	Phone No.: 605.339.8834
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
81	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	44.1	\$ 181.50	\$ 8,004.15	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,717.50	\$ 181.50	\$ 8,004.15
82	380.0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	12.2	\$ 231.00	\$ 2,818.20	\$ 220.50	\$ 2,690.10	\$ 93.50	\$ 1,140.70
83	380.4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	13.0	\$ 137.50	\$ 1,787.50	\$ 131.25	\$ 1,706.25	\$ 104.50	\$ 1,358.50
84	380.6116	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 6	Each	12	\$ 27.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 315.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 237.60
85	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	64.3	\$ 52.25	\$ 3,359.68	\$ 49.90	\$ 3,208.57	\$ 60.50	\$ 3,890.15
86	650.7040	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF68	Ft	13.0	\$ 67.82	\$ 881.66	\$ 64.75	\$ 841.75	\$ 71.50	\$ 929.50
87	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" thick	SqYd	18.2	\$ 89.49	\$ 1,628.72	\$ 85.40	\$ 1,554.28	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,601.60
88	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	433.1	\$ 8.80	\$ 3,811.28	\$ 8.40	\$ 3,638.04	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,331.00
89	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	154.6	\$ 15.95	\$ 2,465.87	\$ 15.30	\$ 2,365.38	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,401.20
90	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SqFt	12	\$ 71.50	\$ 858.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 819.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 924.00
91	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	200	\$ 3.20	\$ 640.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 640.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 640.00
92	633.1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	592	\$ 1.43	\$ 846.56	\$ 1.37	\$ 811.04	\$ 1.45	\$ 858.40
93	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	532	\$ 1.43	\$ 760.76	\$ 1.37	\$ 728.84	\$ 1.45	\$ 771.40
94	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	148	\$ 5.50	\$ 814.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 777.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 814.00
95	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	131	\$ 7.81	\$ 1,023.11	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,375.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,441.00
96	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	126	\$ 0.66	\$ 83.16	\$ 0.95	\$ 119.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 126.00
97	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	2,444	\$ 0.04	\$ 97.76	\$ 0.05	\$ 122.20	\$ 0.05	\$ 122.20
98	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00
99	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	1.2	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,094.00	\$ 1,312.80	\$ 1,147.00	\$ 1,376.40
100	Special	Rock Mulch	Ton	8	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 240.75	\$ 1,926.00
101	735.1120	2' Deciduous Shrub, Furnish and Plant	Each	5	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 656.25	\$ 137.50	\$ 687.50
102	735.1520	2 Gallon Coniferous Shrub, Furnish and Plant	Each	13	\$ 55.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 1,345.50
103	999.5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	SqYd	107	\$ 1.21	\$ 129.47	\$ 195.00	\$ 20,865.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 219.35
104	999.5156	3" Depth Shredded Bark Mulch	SqYd	61	\$ 9.35	\$ 570.35	\$ 15.50	\$ 945.50	\$ 16.25	\$ 991.25

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 394,999.00	Total Bid	\$ 475,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 536,696.05
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------